vi ,ions of section 56 of the Charter, hereby recommends to the Board of Aldermen 
the establishment of the grade of position of Examiner in the office of the Municipal 
Civil Service Connuission in addition to those already existing therein, for three in-
cuntbeiits with salary at the rate of two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400) per 
annum each. 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the 
alove resohi:don and fixes the stlary of said position as set forth therein. 

No. 1719. 
Department of Finance, City of New York, Bureau of Municipal Investigation

[...]

resolution reads as follows: 

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
(f the issue of corporate stock of The City of Yew York, to the amount of five 
hundred and forty-five thousand dollars ($545,000), to provide means for required 
improvements in connection with the Manhattan Terminal of the Manhattan Bridge; 
namely, the construction of a terminal building and elevated structure connecting 
paid building with tipper deck tracks on west side of the bridge;

[...]

authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comp-
troller is authorized to issue corporate stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not 
exceeding five hundred and forty-five thousand dollars ($545,000), the proceeds 

hereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid.' 
--be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
(f the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to the amount of three 
hundred and forty-five thousand dollars ($345,000), to provide mean; for required 
inprovemcnts in connection with the Manhattan Terminal of the Manhattan Bridge; 
ramel~', the construction of a terminal building and elevated structure connecting 
said building with upper deck tracks on west side of the bridge;

[...]

n'ent October 30, 1908, which reads as follows 

'Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereh}, approves of the 
issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding nine 
hundred and twenty-four dollars 1$924) to provide means for the expenses connected 

with the acquisition of property located on Dumont ave., between 'Bradford st. and 
Miller ave., Borough of Brooklyn, as a site for a hospital, under the iurisdiction of the 
Department of Public Charities (in addition to the $37,000 corporate stock authorized

[...]

Comptroller; 
JOHN P1'RROY MITCHEL, President, Board of Aldermen; 
GEORGE McANENY. President. Borough of Manhattan; 

Committee oil Corporate Stock Budget, 1910. 

AN I)RDIN A\CE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New York 
in t'ie sum of thirty-five thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($35,250) for repair-
in' ,rand improving the platform at the foot of Ol'ver st., East River, Borough of 
Ugnhattan, tinder the jurisdiction of the Department of Docks and Ferries. * 

lie it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

Charter as amended, and section 180 of the said Charter, and the recommendation of 
t is Commissioners of the Sinking Fund, by resolution adopted June 29, 1910, the Board 
cf Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The 
(:ity of New York to an amount not exceeding thirty-five thousand two hundred and 
fifty dollars ($35,250) for the purpose of providing means to pay the cost of repairing 
and improving the platform at the foot of Oliver st., East River, Manhattan, tinder the 

iriscictinn of the Department of Docks and Ferries, and when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue

[...]

Creator New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding tlrxty-five thousand two hun-
dred and fifty dollars ($35,250), the proceeds whereof to he applied for the purpose 
a foresaid," 

N ORDT ANCI? providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of fifty-three thousand dollars ($53,000) for the construction of a 
pier at Whale Creek. Boron -h of Brooklyn, under the jurisdiction of the Denart-
nmert of Docks Omd Ferries. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-